
2025 IHSA Boys Bowling Regional Hosted by Maple Park 
(Kaneland)  Final Results

Team Standings
Place Team Game

1
Game

2
Game

3
Game

4
Game

5
Game

6 Total Average pins out pins out
to qualify

1 Sycamore (H.S.) 1081 1014 1058 1043 1024 1040 6260 1043.3 Sectional Qualifier
2 Dixon (H.S.) 989 1022 1097 1008 928 1008 6052 1008.7 208 Sectional Qualifier
3 Rock Island (H.S.) 1078 877 895 946 907 989 5692 948.7 568 Sectional Qualifier
4 Yorkville (H.S.) 1006 903 955 964 895 928 5651 941.8 609 Sectional Qualifier
5 Geneseo 946 899 945 921 944 937 5592 932.0 668 59
6 DeKalb 890 858 917 948 872 923 5408 901.3 852 243
7 Mendota 916 857 843 1060 893 824 5393 898.8 867 258
8 Sterling (H.S.) 873 850 938 843 981 906 5391 898.5 869 260
9 Moline (H.S.) 960 926 839 891 871 822 5309 884.8 951 342

10 Rochelle 850 834 914 1010 831 820 5259 876.5 1001 392
11 Maple Park (Kaneland) 808 886 833 834 864 887 5112 852.0 1148 539
12 Erie [Coop] 750 817 705 852 778 680 4582 763.7 1678 1069
13 Plano 653 783 817 800 694 794 4541 756.8 1719 1110

0 5651
0 5651
0 5651

Friday, January 17, 2025 Course: Mardi Gras Lanes          Manager: David Rohlman

Team Champion Score Individual Champion Score
Sycamore (H.S.) 6260 Brian Weigel (So..) Sycamore (H.S.) 1368

Individual Standings Standings for Advancing Individuals
Place Individual School Total pins out Place Individual School Total

1 Brian Weigel (So..) Sycamore (H.S.) 1368 1 Paxton Bauer (Jr.) Mendota 1244

pins out to qualify

2 Daniel Sotelo (So..) Dixon (H.S.) 1303 65 2 Dominic Fonderoli (Sr.) Amboy 1206
3 David Laird (Sr..) Dixon (H.S.) 1292 76 3 Carter VanOpdorp (Sr.) Geneseo 1199
4 Rylan Voyles (Sr..) Sycamore (H.S.) 1291 77 4 Alex Holland (Jr.) Mendota 1172
5 Peyton Hecker (So..) Rock Island (H.S.) 1287 81 5 Esteban Cardoso (Jr.) DeKalb 1154
6 Zayden Morris (So..) Rock Island (H.S.) 1279 89 6 Quinnland Einfeldt (Jr.) Geneseo 1148
7 Spencer Malloy (Jr..) Sycamore (H.S.) 1244 124 7 Michael Sciabaras (Sr.) DeKalb 1144
8 Paxton Bauer (Jr..) Mendota 1244 124 8 Rylan Buffington (Jr.) Moline (H.S.) 1119
9 Landon Leadingham (Fr..) Sycamore (H.S.) 1209 159 9 David Oelrichs (Sr.) Sterling (H.S.) 1101
10 Dominic Fonderoli (Sr..) Amboy 1206 162 9 Bryce Kooy (Jr.) Sterling (H.S.) 1101
11 Alex Wilson (Jr..) Yorkville (H.S.) 1206 162 11 Levi Waddle (Jr.) Rochelle 1095 6
12 Carter VanOpdorp (Sr..) Geneseo 1199 169 12 Teddy Grych (Fr.) DeKalb 1092 9
13 Cody Geil (Sr..) Dixon (H.S.) 1193 175 13 Kooper Novak (Jr.) Mendota 1090 11
14 Pearce Reilly (So..) Yorkville (H.S.) 1181 187 14 Caleb Mortenson (Jr.) Rochelle 1077 24
15 Alex Holland (Jr..) Mendota 1172 196 14 Ethan Bollhoffer (Sr.) Maple Park (Kaneland) 1077 24
16 Finn Keane (Sr..) Yorkville (H.S.) 1169 199 16 Brandon Janecek (Sr.) Maple Park (Kaneland) 1076 25
17 Esteban Cardoso (Jr..) DeKalb 1154 214 17 Jackson Heinrich (Jr.) Moline (H.S.) 1075 26
18 Wyatt Miller (Sr..) Dixon (H.S.) 1151 217 18 Preson Near (Jr.) Sterling (H.S.) 1046 55
19 Kaiden Von Shnase (Sr..) Sycamore (H.S.) 1148 220 18 Shawn Vazquez (Fr.) Plano 1046 55
20 Quinnland Einfeldt (Jr..) Geneseo 1148 220 20 Dillan Johnson (Sr.) Plano 1045 56
21 Michael Sciabaras (Sr..) DeKalb 1144 224 21 Bryon Mack (Jr.) Moline (H.S.) 1038 63
22 Rylan Buffington (Jr..) Moline (H.S.) 1119 249 22 BJ Bresley (Sr.) Mendota 1024 77
23 David Oelrichs (Sr..) Sterling (H.S.) 1101 267 23 Keith Goodson (Sr.) Erie [Coop] 1020 81
24 Bryce Kooy (Jr..) Sterling (H.S.) 1101 267 24 Nick Casey (Sr.) Maple Park (Kaneland) 1017 84
25 Levi Waddle (Jr..) Rochelle 1095 273 25 Matthew Johnson (Sr.) Geneseo 989 112
26 Teddy Grych (Fr..) DeKalb 1092 276 26 Drayk Cornmesser (Sr.) Moline (H.S.) 966 135
27 Ayden Braud (Jr..) Rock Island (H.S.) 1090 278 27 Zach Phillips (Jr.) Erie [Coop] 953 148
28 Kooper Novak (Jr..) Mendota 1090 278 28 Brenden Boggs-Chavez (Sr.) Erie [Coop] 917 184
29 Caleb Mortenson (Jr..) Rochelle 1077 291 29 Logan Frye (Sr.) Rochelle 889 212
30 Ethan Bollhoffer (Sr..) Maple Park (Kaneland) 1077 291 30 Bryson Stewart (So.) Rochelle 871 230

Individual Standings
Place Individual School Game
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Game
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Game
6 PM Total roll off Avg. pins out

1 Brian Weigel (So.) Sycamore (H.S.) 288 172 236 696 226 203 243 672 1368 228.0
2 Daniel Sotelo (So.) Dixon (H.S.) 223 238 256 717 213 192 181 586 1303 217.2 65
3 David Laird (Sr.) Dixon (H.S.) 219 186 236 641 181 214 256 651 1292 215.3 76
4 Rylan Voyles (Sr.) Sycamore (H.S.) 218 235 204 657 195 216 223 634 1291 215.2 77
5 Peyton Hecker (So.) Rock Island (H.S.) 233 225 167 625 212 194 256 662 1287 214.5 81
6 Zayden Morris (So.) Rock Island (H.S.) 268 189 202 659 214 151 255 620 1279 213.2 89



7 Spencer Malloy (Jr.) Sycamore (H.S.) 181 193 224 598 269 182 195 646 1244 207.3 124
8 Paxton Bauer (Jr.) Mendota 204 224 210 638 245 198 163 606 1244 207.3 124
9 Landon Leadingham (Fr.) Sycamore (H.S.) 214 224 190 628 182 199 200 581 1209 201.5 159
10 Dominic Fonderoli (Sr.) Amboy 185 214 255 654 204 185 163 552 1206 201.0 162
11 Alex Wilson (Jr.) Yorkville (H.S.) 201 198 207 606 189 184 227 600 1206 201.0 162
12 Carter VanOpdorp (Sr.) Geneseo 216 167 232 615 213 182 189 584 1199 199.8 169
13 Cody Geil (Sr.) Dixon (H.S.) 190 216 212 618 158 202 215 575 1193 198.8 175
14 Pearce Reilly (So.) Yorkville (H.S.) 268 153 194 615 218 179 169 566 1181 196.8 187
15 Alex Holland (Jr.) Mendota 194 167 161 522 257 187 206 650 1172 195.3 196
16 Finn Keane (Sr.) Yorkville (H.S.) 211 214 179 604 201 193 171 565 1169 194.8 199
17 Esteban Cardoso (Jr.) DeKalb 233 203 183 619 190 166 179 535 1154 192.3 214
18 Wyatt Miller (Sr.) Dixon (H.S.) 182 204 215 601 210 160 180 550 1151 191.8 217
19 Kaiden Von Shnase (Sr.) Sycamore (H.S.) 180 190 204 574 171 224 179 574 1148 191.3 220
20 Quinnland Einfeldt (Jr.) Geneseo 163 219 224 606 168 184 190 542 1148 191.3 220
21 Michael Sciabaras (Sr.) DeKalb 184 164 231 579 186 200 179 565 1144 190.7 224
22 Rylan Buffington (Jr.) Moline (H.S.) 205 177 179 561 170 194 194 558 1119 186.5 249
23 David Oelrichs (Sr.) Sterling (H.S.) 180 193 182 555 187 168 191 546 1101 183.5 267
24 Bryce Kooy (Jr.) Sterling (H.S.) 151 204 188 543 190 191 177 558 1101 183.5 267
25 Levi Waddle (Jr.) Rochelle 170 151 198 519 207 179 190 576 1095 182.5 273
26 Teddy Grych (Fr.) DeKalb 171 181 184 536 217 169 170 556 1092 182.0 276
27 Ayden Braud (Jr.) Rock Island (H.S.) 203 144 173 520 200 203 167 570 1090 181.7 278
28 Kooper Novak (Jr.) Mendota 202 204 138 544 210 156 180 546 1090 181.7 278
29 Caleb Mortenson (Jr.) Rochelle 206 178 210 594 188 181 114 483 1077 179.5 291
30 Ethan Bollhoffer (Sr.) Maple Park (Kaneland) 162 180 171 513 164 186 214 564 1077 179.5 291
31 Brandon Janecek (Sr.) Maple Park (Kaneland) 168 200 183 551 183 151 191 525 1076 179.3 292
32 Jackson Heinrich (Jr.) Moline (H.S.) 196 178 157 531 190 168 186 544 1075 179.2 293
33 TJ Overturf (Sr.) Yorkville (H.S.) 153 159 211 523 168 195 162 525 1048 174.7 320
34 Preson Near (Jr.) Sterling (H.S.) 214 154 186 554 113 214 165 492 1046 174.3 322
35 Shawn Vazquez (Fr.) Plano 109 207 225 541 150 146 209 505 1046 174.3 322
36 Dillan Johnson (Sr.) Plano 157 176 135 468 180 163 234 577 1045 174.2 323
37 Bryon Mack (Jr.) Moline (H.S.) 180 207 134 521 165 191 161 517 1038 173.0 330
38 Brenden Strader (Jr.) Rock Island (H.S.) 200 158 170 528 145 180 182 507 1035 172.5 333
39 BJ Bresley (Sr.) Mendota 158 127 200 485 166 203 170 539 1024 170.7 344
40 Keith Goodson (Sr.) Erie [Coop] 206 200 154 560 183 149 128 460 1020 170.0 348
41 Nick Casey (Sr.) Maple Park (Kaneland) 155 154 148 457 203 205 152 560 1017 169.5 351
42 Kasee Frantz (Jr.) Rock Island (H.S.) 174 161 183 518 175 179 129 483 1001 166.8 367
43 Matthew Johnson (Sr.) Geneseo 180 161 146 487 213 234 201 648 1135 189.2 233
44 Drayk Cornmesser (Sr.) Moline (H.S.) 218 199 204 621 185 160 345 966 193.2 402
45 Zach Phillips (Jr.) Erie [Coop] 187 153 148 488 128 181 156 465 953 158.8 415
46 Brenden Boggs-Chavez (Sr.) Erie [Coop] 125 168 148 441 195 151 130 476 917 152.8 451
47 Logan Frye (Sr.) Rochelle 181 151 167 499 189 201 390 889 177.8 479
48 Bryson Stewart (So.) Rochelle 129 195 180 504 208 159 367 871 174.2 497
49 Robert Winters (Sr.) Erie [Coop] 123 159 119 401 167 146 156 469 870 145.0 498
50 Gavin Kellett (So.) Plano 149 130 156 435 167 148 109 424 859 143.2 509
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51 Jarod Arms (Jr.) Yorkville (H.S.) 173 179 164 516 188 144 332 848 169.6 520
52 Tommy Barrett (Fr.) Maple Park (Kaneland) 155 191 189 535 151 157 308 843 168.6 525
53 Declan McGee (Jr.) Rochelle 164 159 159 482 218 134 352 834 166.8 534
54 Gianni Middona (Fr.) Maple Park (Kaneland) 168 161 142 471 182 173 355 826 165.2 542
55 Sam Gingras (Jr.) Dixon (H.S.) 178 178 246 160 176 582 760 190.0 608
56 Ross Eden (Jr.) Sterling (H.S.) 169 157 188 514 220 220 734 183.5 634
57 Eli Palmer (So.) Geneseo 183 182 151 516 162 154 316 832 166.4 536
58 Anthony Campbell (Sr.) Moline (H.S.) 161 165 165 491 142 142 633 158.3 735
59 Zach Johnson (So.) Geneseo 0 203 182 203 588 588 196.0 780
60 John Gorgius (So.) Plano 115 175 177 467 112 112 579 144.8 789
61 Adam Johnson (Jr.) Geneseo 204 170 192 566 124 124 690 172.5 678
62 Jorge Martinez (Jr.) DeKalb 0 193 166 196 555 555 185.0 813
63 Camden Winkler (Jr.) Plano 124 124 154 125 134 413 537 134.3 831
64 Drew Sibley (So.) DeKalb 190 190 162 171 333 523 174.3 845
65 Connor Jagitsch (Sr.) Sterling (H.S.) 159 142 301 194 183 377 678 169.5 690
66 Emiliano Peña (So.) Moline (H.S.) 0 181 158 139 478 478 159.3 890
67 Caeleb Ensor (Jr.) Mendota 158 135 134 427 182 149 331 758 151.6 610
68 Ryan Dye (Sr.) Plano 123 95 218 149 108 257 475 118.8 893
69 Jonah Connelly (Sr.) Erie [Coop] 0 179 151 110 440 440 146.7 928



70 Jaqin Glines (So.) Erie [Coop] 109 137 136 382 0 382 127.3 986
71 Josef Alanis (Fr.) Rochelle 0 178 151 329 329 164.5 1039
72 Clark Storey (Fr.) DeKalb 154 160 129 443 0 443 147.7 925
73 Levi Grych (Sr.) DeKalb 148 150 298 0 298 149.0 1070
74 Noel Lopez (Jr.) Yorkville (H.S.) 0 199 199 199 199.0 1169
75 Kiernan Martin (Jr.) DeKalb 0 199 199 199 199.0 1169
76 Jacob Prevo (So.) Sterling (H.S.) 0 214 190 404 404 202.0 964
77 Aaron Fitzanko (So.) Dixon (H.S.) 175 178 353 0 353 176.5 1015
78 Luke Norris (So.) Rochelle 0 164 164 164 164.0 1204
79 Cam Cornette (Fr.) Maple Park (Kaneland) 0 140 140 140 140.0 1228
80 Nate Lobdell (Sr.) Sterling (H.S.) 194 194 133 133 327 163.5 1041
81 Logan Ferreira Flesch (Sr.) Maple Park (Kaneland) 0 133 133 133 133.0 1235
82 Josh Sondgeroth (Sr.) Mendota 0 105 105 105 105.0 1263


